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HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHJNH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: ~ 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # 126-249 

VEWL.# ------
1-' 71 __ Yes~, __ '.c 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM NGUYEN THANH 
M:'Ti-:d-:d""'l-e---

SON 

2. 

3. 

4. 

Last First 

Current Address 88/1 Da.i-lo 30/4, Phuong Vinh-Thanh, Thi-xa Rach-gia, Viet-Nam 

Date of Birth December 12. 1932 Place of Birth Rach-Gia, Viet-Nam 

Previous Occupationfbefore 1975) Major 

(Rank &'Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION Cru1P Dates : From May 02 1.975 To Jan 30 1.988 

SPONSOR'S NA.ME : NGUYEN VAN TUONG 
Name 

Windsor CT 
Address & Telephone 

NA.MES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relatior.ship 

Nguyen Van Chuong, _ S.S., tID cousin 

Nguyen Van Long, Riverdale, tID cousin 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of t~e 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 ~ 
must do so. ' - .' 

Date Prepared: August 01 1988 

JJL £ ; £Jt IlLA ,.; •. h .L UQ. Ii II t t n Ill: 111!!!1 
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. . , " _ Page ,2, ........ ., 

{ ! ... ; .:: >:,:,/.~~ .. ~~~::~~:~:~:~~ 

). NA~E OF PRINC1PAL APPLICANT (PA) NGUYEN TIWIB. SOH 

(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DE?E~DENT/ACCCM?ANYINO RELATIVES DATE OF S!R7H RELA':':r S:JSi-::? -'" .. '...j 

'. ?A. 

TRAN THI DEP 1943 Wife 

NGlNEN - SON - l-fIIVNf..I "1474 SON 

NG J"f EN - SON - LONG 1976 SOi'; ------'--

1<'f':!! TVCM .• 'I"'UT .... ,f':!f'Y'" vt:~.1 1967 DAUGHTER . 

- - . 

.--

- " . 
:" . " -" - . . 

. -.- " 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1f d1fferent from above) 

! • 'ADDI':'IONAL !NFORMAT:ON 



Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE: Nov 11,/ ~i 

IV: ,(/:. 2,yJ 

PA: ;V]Jt\1u,o ~L,,;'1~ .sOh. 

Dear 

This is in response to your inquiry of 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

regarding the 

The eligible applicants on this case were issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LOJ) on '3 E (. & ¥1 • If they have not already, they should 

. take the LOI to their local- authoriti-es to apply for emigration. --If they 
have applied in the past without success, they should be advised to 
reapply as the Vietnamese have resumed accepting application. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the u.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the u.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the U.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

u.S. Orderly Departure Program 



# 

Dear 

Embassy of the United States of America 

DATE: Nov 'hi tj 

IV: 1'( b 'Z~ J 
PA: N},~ 7 -t-Ir -( '" t: '''I ~ .s. 0 h . 

This is in response to your inquiry of ntlr- 1 '\ I ~ 1 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

regarding the 

The eligible applicants on this case were issued a Letter of Introduction 
(LO;r) on I') I:: {b. '(1 • If they have not already, they should 

'take the LOI to their local- authoriti-es to apply for emigration. -'If they 
have applied in the past without success, they should be advised to 
reapply as the Vietnamese have resumed accepting application. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further' action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the U.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

~~ 
// 

U.S. Orderly Departure Program 
i~nfC,lI •• ;!I." p, )H"!II t 111' IJ. k ,II II [', IlLI J ,g II uuum.!! tam I " 4 ,., 'LHC III a L .!2A.A 1.£ .bIJI' U! Ill, II!!!I !i."'l~ . ; It y,~ 
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H91 Dong ouan Tr, 
Board of Directors 

ICHIJc MIN .. THO 

NCUVEN THI HANH 

NCUY~N avYNH ciAo 
NCUVEN VA,., 00 
NCUY~N XUAN lNt 

~PlOWMAN 
TIIAN KIM 0UN(i 

TRAN THI PH\.K)f<fC 

Ban Cha'p Hanh T.LI. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THd 

Pr~~nt 

NQlVEN OUYNH ciAo 
'~I Voc~PreSident 

fRAN KIM 0UN(i 

200 Voce·PreSident 

NCUVENVAN CO 
'iecrel.1I"Y Ceneral 

TRAN TI-!! PHUONG 
ileoutv Secrel.1l"Y 

NQJVEN fH! ~H 
Trusurer 

Co Van Doan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NCUYEH XuAN I.AN 

"""' .' , """, """ ' 

HOI CIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Date: APR, 9 1989 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: NGUYEN THANH SON 

Date of Birth: 12-12-32 

IV i: Need IV# and LOI# 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TIME IN RE-ED. 13 years 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention 
in the processing of this applicant. 

(Mrs. ) 

ssistance 

Enclosures. 'AMII.IEs Of VIETN A',' . 
IIQJ'nCAL PRISONER.\ ti' 

P.O. BOX '>1~~ 
NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsore~ bY~~==~~'~~V~~~~~~~'~4~~'~'--~ 

as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested' that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the add.ress appeared abov 

~"IJJm"~I.PII.U.J£MU'1 !dJIIlPlflll1!1!1l1;:.JJ..~.1 JIiIIUUUJIII,.rrJlIl!£ :\IIi.LJJ! IIIJ:II!HI]llJtiib.tdltr ..•• I;;I .... IIU!IU! IJIiIIJ_"I.III.· ... 8~ -1i!IiII!!l 
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ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 
r I 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

) 

Name: tv (i-U,£tJ - IttA-N-H - SOtv 

Date of Birth: \2. -·l '2... - Itt 32-

Address in VN 

Number of Accompanying 

Reeducation 

. ~ IV t 

0 
arcf> VEWL t 

/ 
1-171 : 

Special 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

Time: \3 

Yes; 

List t 

Relatives: ~- ~ T~-~-M 

Years Months 

No. - EXIT PERMIT: 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. II 

(w ) 
Days 

Yes . 
r 

-

No. 



• 

• 

• 



NAlIONAlOFFIe[ ':. 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
1312 MJ\SS.AOf1JSEn~; f\Vl.NUE. H.W .• WMHlr#CTOf'f,O.t..l000S 

20216511-6625 HIO)(; 710 Ull 11M AnN: MitS 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTMTION FOItH 

The Plll~l)C's(' of thin form is to Id'.:!!ltify pecoonn who arc or wore 
[onile L lr i ntc LrVH.! in ro -couc a t .on Cdtnp6 in V 1 c tnam, GO .thn t 
cli~..:i\)j).ity Eor. U.S. admission ',lin the Orderly Dcparlul-e Program 
C.::ln bc estilbltshcd. 

.PJk It.Jldl , .I! .u •• " I. I. J I IlJ 6 t J .4"ft'".11 I . L 2. 

USCC form D 
(12/04) 
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HQI DOnG Ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHUC MINH THo 
NGUYEN THI HANH 

NGUYtN ~H ciAo 
NGUYEN VAN 00 
NGUYEN XUAN LAN 
H&lOWMAN 

IRAN KIM OUNG 
IRAN TH! PHOONc 

Ban chi'P Hann T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHI.ic MINH THO' 
Presoaent 

NGUYEN ouYNH ciAo 
1st VICe-President 

TRANKNOUNG 
2M VOC:e.Pn!5Ioent 

NGUYEN VAN co 
Secretary General 

IR~N TH! PHuONG 

Depul'/ Secretary 

NCUY~N TH! HoV*'! 

Treasurer 

C6vanDOan 
AdViSOry committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

A.~ " . *** HO SO TEN: 

" , .... ,..., ;... 

HOI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

I 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

Ngi"y tg thc:ng II nam 198 

Kinh gdi: 

~ 
A -

Thda Ong/Ba, 
- A I .... ,.. 

Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam da nhan dudc 
thu A va' ho ~d cu~. ong/,!la xi~ do~ t\I ~ho t1'!an l>an~ iuyen: 
th~c. _Chung t01 thanh t~~t c~ ~ Ong/Ba d~ to tong ~1n 
tudng va h~dng dng hoat dqng cua Hqi trong cong ~ac nhan 
dao nay de van dong cho than nhan ~a chung ta som duoc 
d6a-n tu. . . 

fAt.. J,Itt.. ,'" '1,..' Chung t01 dang xuc tien v~ec 1a~ danh sach cua quy 
than nhan hien con bi giam gid hay doer dudc trc\ tl:i do cling J 

vc)i gia dfnh 'muSn r'di Viet-Nam theo chuang trinh liRa di co 
trat tu" (ODP) de"'nop cho cd quan co tham quyen cdu xet. , . . 

I _ 

Neu Ong/Ba- chua lap ho sd doan _tu cho than nhan, _ 
xin hay dien cac mau dihh kern qdi,ve cho,HOi, dong thoi 
chung toi cUng de-ngh~ OPt/Ba t~ep xuc vdi 'cd quan thien 
nguy~n tqi a~a,phddng de~p thu tuc doan t9 qua chdcing 
tr1rih "Ra ai co tr~t \~H. Trudng hOp danQP don roi, 
X1n gtli cho Hoi mat ban sao. 

• A.. "J " , .., At. A. 

~ V1 H01 hoat qong co t1nh cach tu nguyen, nen xin 
Ong/B~ vu! long .. !!l0~ kh,i lien !~c tq,u" 'n !~i Hq~, guI 
cho mot phong b1 co dan tern san de en V1ec phuc dap. 

, . 
a Khuc M1nh Thd .... 

Chu T~ch 

, 
tJ6:0'eEI\J - I\t&..:J :\+ - SON 

,,'" - , I' ~ ~ _ - ~ '\.. 

( ) BIEN VAO CAC MAU -BIRR KEM: (hoan v: HGi moi mau 2 ba~) 
- -.. ~ ..... Ai: I • 

*** TAl LIEU ch BO TUC: 
( ) Ha~ s& ~a'6 tr~ QQ lVii, (_) L~I , }_) Exit visa '" 
Q9 Giay ho tich,(khai sanh, hon thu, giay ly di, khai tu v.v ••• 
® Can ,cuo'c, • chung minh nhan dan, hinh, gi~y h~ kha~ v • v ••• 
( ) G·... b' -) "'("" h'''' ... • _ l;.ay ~o tu A ne~ c ..... ~t t:on~ tr,~ ~<:?c;, tc!£) I ~ 
~ Tai li~u lien h~ den tu nhan (mau cau hoi ODP, Diploma, Certificate (n;u tu·nghiep d BOa Ky) 

huy chddng v.v ••• 

*** CAC THd KHAC: 

ASU. $ I.U ••• i.e 24 l! L ,1.1 11 •• ".11 II!$ 4 .• ' lieu L 1. 1.111.1 Ii .!USU.A1UII.!lfI .. 11.1.0 Ii i .. eII*, 



\114M. ! 

At , , At' ..... 
HQI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

IV # _____ _ 

VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-171 __ Yes_, _No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM 
--~---,.---Last Middle First 

Current Address 

Date of Birth Place of Birth --------
Previous Occupation,before 1975) __________________ _ 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EOUCATION CAt1P Oates From ______ To ________ _ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 
Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
OOP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. -

Date Prepared: 

.4i.UUUAi .. s& .••. !I.UL.2 .S; 1.5,,**.14$£1 kitS.X,! • j II! I ... I .i. ".iii . i2 J 2 .141 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PR I MC I P AL AP P LI CANT (P A) : -'""7":-:---:---::----""':""":"'-----­
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP 
- PA. 

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

TO 



HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

. . 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) l. L -4~1 
MAU DON VB LY-LICH tiD 

*********** 

Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) 

Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) 

r-- . )1 /' 
I~ ::./h, c 
.~ ! 

First (Ten goi) 

Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) Male (Nam): Female (Nu): 

MARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : ~arried (Co lap gia dinh) : ____ _ 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

POLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN hay khong): Yes (Co) No (Khong)_ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) : ____________ ~o (Den) : __________ _ 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ ________________________________________ __ 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) Po-sTi~tTi-o-n~(~C~hu--c-v-u~)-:-------------------------

______________________ Date (nam) : ________ __ 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~=-~ ____ ~ 
IV Number (So ho so): ________ __ 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo): 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghTi-b~e--n-s~a-u--v-o-~~'-d~a-y~d~u--c~h~~~'~t~~~'t 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : ______________________________ __ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khong): 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN): ------------------------
NAME & SIGNATURE: 
ADDRESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~~~ ______ ~~ __________ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELA DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

, 

I 

I I 
I I 

I 

! 
I 

, 

I I , 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



• 

HOi DOng Ouan Trt 
Board Of Directors 

KHUc MINH THO 

NCUYEN TH! HANH 

NGUyeN OUVNH ciAo 
NGUYEN VAN co 
NCUYEN XUAN LAN 

HIEpLOWMAN 

TI?AN ~IM DONG 

TI?AN TH! PHOONc 

Ban ChA'p Hinh T.U. 
Executive Board 

~HUc MINH THd 

~dent 

NGUYEN QUYNfol ciAo 
1st VICe-~dent 

TRAN KIM OUNG 
2novlCe-~t 

NGUYEN v AN co 
Secretary General 

TRAN THI PHuONG 

Oeoutv Secretary 
~YEN TH! HI\NH 

Treasurer 

Co Vin DOan 
Advisory Committee 

HEPLOWMAN 

~.WVEN XUAN LAN 

"" , " ........, ........ 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 

'l.-

MAU tOl XII alA-lHAP 

.. 
-----0000000-----

I I 

Hoi Gia-Dinh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn aoat dong bat 
vu loii thu~n tuy xa h~i_va ~han d~o nham m~c'd!ch ~~n ~9ng 
cho viec tra td do cho tu-nhan chinh-tri Viet-Nam va doan-
tu gia"dinh. ' 

• / - \.. I 

\.. 1i9i ~~iet I tha keu g9i ~?ng B4ng hjon9 ,-un(~_ho.at:.. d~<i 
cua H01 bang :cach/tham g1a t1ch cuc va trd ~anh ~1 V1en. 
UeJ, quy v~ mlo muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho bie-t nhung chi 
tiet sau d~y : . 

- .... Ho va Ten: 
-Bfa chi: 

____________ (Nha) ______________ _ 

... - .... , 
Ten tu nhan chinh tri: 
Lien he gia d!nh vBi-tu nhan chtnh tri: 

(Cha, Me, vd, Anh, Ch~, Em, v.v.) . 

• J. • ~ f • 1 ~ '1,.., I J v- / 
X1n <Juy v~ _ cho b1~t q,:y VI; _ cC?. the .....-don<I gop,- baI}g cach 

nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam eua quy vi. 

Thai giO: 
NiAn liern: 

r I .... -"':"'"'" ... -------t)ong gop ung he: 
($l2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

I 'l.. 

ThU tu, ngan phieu xin gui 
...... 

ve: 

" - A' '" HOI GIA-BINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P:O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA '22205 
TELEPHONE: 
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July 1st, 1988 

lChuc Hinh Tho, 

HOI THANH THtJ NHtJT SAP TIT VltT NAM 
FIRST VIETNAMBSB BAPTIST CHURCH 

REV. T. Q. LYCONQTHU~N lEE 1:: 
P.O. Box 550 
Sum.IId, MO 207 .. 8 

President, Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P. O. Box 5435, Arlington, VA 

Dear Hrs. President, 

Enclosed is the ~I~~RISONER REGISTRATION FORM ( Two Copies) of 

Hr. Nguyen Thanh Son. I send them to you by the request of his brother. 

Would you please list ,him in the list of all Vietnamese Political Prisoners 

which you send to ODP offices at Washington D.C. and Bangkok, Thailand. 

~~uld you please make a special request from ODP/Bangkok for the Letter 

of Introduction (LOI) for Mr. Nguyen Thanh Son. 

Hr. Nguyen Thanh Son's sponsor is his brother:Nguyen Van Tuong. 

Thank you for your assistance; 

Respectfully, 

Rev. T. G. Lycongthuan Lee, 
Pastor, First Vietnamese Baptist Church, Lanham, Maryland 

• 



July 1st, 1988 

Mr. Bruce Beardsley 

HOI THANH THU NHUT BAP liT vltT NAM 
FIRST VIETNAMESE BAPTIST CHURCH 

REV. T. G. LYCONGTHU~N LEE ! 
P.O. Box S50 
SUitland. MD 20746 

Director, Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Box 58, APO San Francisco 96346 

Dear Honorable Director Bruce Beardsley: 

RE: IV# 126-249 
Nguyen Thanh Son 

Enclosed is the POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM which, by the 

request of Mr. Nguyen Thanh Son' s brother, I now send to you and 

Mrs. ~uc Minh Tho, President of Families of Vietnamese Political 

Prisioners Association. 

According to the knowledge I received directly from Hr. Funseth, 

Deputy Assistant Secretary of State, you would have issued "LO!" 

{Letter of Introduction} to Mr. Nguyen Thanh Son. 

Please have it send to his brother, Mr. Nguyen Van Tuong, his 

sponsor as well. 

If you need any more information, please let me know or get in 

touch with Hr. Nguyen Van Tuong. ~ ,,:, c-l~' 1.. 

We are looking forward to receiving that "LOI." 

Thank you very much. 

Respectfully, 

In behalf of Hr. Nguyen Thanh Son, 

Rev. T. G. Lycongthuan Lee, 
Pastor, First Vietnamese Baptist Church, Maryland 



~I GIA-DINH ~U-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

Tu-nhan) 

ATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
. Nam, noi sinh) 

EX (Nam hay Nu) 

NGUYEN 
Last (Ten Ho) 

December 

Month (Thang) 

Male (Nam): x 

1ARITAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
{Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

THANH 
Middle (Giua) 

12 
Oay (Ngay) 

. Fl.rs t (Ten goi) 
1932. Rach-gla t Viet-Ham 
Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu): 

i.-tarried (Co lap gia dinh) : ~ 

. DRESS IN VIETNAM 88/1 Dai-IQ 30/4, Phuong Vinh-Thanh, Thi-xa Rach-gia. Viet-Nam 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

•• 
OLITICAL PRISONER (Co la tu nhan tai VN~~y khong): Yes (Co) ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): May 2/1975 T.o (Den) :Jan 30 1.988 

LACE OF RE-EDUCATION: XUAN - LCC 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : ARMY 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My) : __ ~ _____ ~N~O __ ~~~ __________________________ __ 

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : MAJffi 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh ph u VN) Po-s"'l"i"'!"'t"'l"i-o-n--:(-=c~h'::':u:'::'c'=':'vu~)-:-B-eq-l.-· m-e-n-t-C-9!!!!!l--a-nd-e-r------

___ ..;;1..z.._.97 ..... 2;;..... ______ Date (i\am): 4-30-1975 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. fDa co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~~x __ ~ __ ~_ 
IV Number (So ho so): 126-249 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~ __ -4~ __ ~~~~~~--­
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi :: 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : 88/1 Dai-Io 3Q/4 phyong Vinh-Thaph 
Thi-Xa RACH-GIA Tinh KIEN-GIANG VIET-WU~ 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao t~c): 

Nguyen Van TnODQ 

Wingsor CT Phone: 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky) :_ Yes (co): No (Khong): x 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) :-4J~Fa~~~h~e~.------------------

-NAME & SIGNATURE: I 
ADDP£SS & TELEPHONE=-O~F~I~N~F~O~~~~N~T~~~~~~~~------~---------------------
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai 

south Windsor 

DATE: August. 01 

dien do" "-",v \ 

Phone 
1.9 88 

\ 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

.. :;.~ 
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5. NAME OF ?R:~C:?A: A?PL:CANT (PA) NGUYEN THANH SON 
(:':'sted on . \ 

pa~e _) 

• 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYI~G ;{=::A:: ~~l::S JA':'E "' .... ~~~,.....,!: -_ ... "'-- ..... ,. ....... _- -~ , . ~ ""'C'.-... ... - -..". -_ ... -... ... __ 4- .... __ •• _ .... __ . -
=- ~...;. • 

TRAN THI DEP 1 .. 943 Wife 

NGUYEN SON HUYNH 
" 

1.974 SON 

! NQ!li~H SON LONG 1.976 SCN 
t 

NGUYEN - THI NGOC -,YEN 1.967 DAUGHTER 

1--------------------------------------------------4--------------1 

DEP~~JEN~'3 AD~RESS :(1f di:fere~t 

.::.DDITIONAL DJFORMATICN 

' .... ' ' 
L . ,. 
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REPUBLIC OF VIET NAM 

EXCERPT FROM THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF 
THE COlJRT OF CONCILIATION WITH EXTENDED JURISDICTION OF KIEN GIANG 

.1une L? 1958 
No. 258 

In a civil matters sitting held on JUNE 12, 1958, the Court of 
Conciliation with Extended Jurisdiction of Rach Bia conducted by 

Presiding Judge: Le xuan Kinh 
Court Clerk Tran van An 

has pronounced the following judgment 

Referring to the said grounds, it is certified that NGUYEN VAN KHEN 
(aka KHEN) and NGUYEN THI HAl (aka HOA) have acknowledged as their 
children, NGUYEN THANH SON, NGUYEN VAN TLJONG, NGUYEN VAN THIEN, NGUYEN 
THI BAY, NGUYEN VAN TAM, NGUYEN VAN CHINH and NGUYEN THI MUOI. 

It is ordered that : 
, , 

1/ NGUYEN THANH SON, male, born on December 12, 1932 
21 NGUYEN VAN TUONG, male, born on Februar'y 1 , 1934 
31 NGUYEN VAN THIEN, male, born on March 10, 1936 
41 NGUYEN THI BAY, female, born on February &:::' 

..J, 1945 
<::' , 
..J! NGUYEN VAN TAM, male, born on April 20, 1947 
6/ NGUYEN VAN CHINH, male, bOt-n on August 1 , 1949 
71 NGUYEN THI MUOI, female, born on September 8, 1953 

are children of NGUYEN VAN KHE (aka KHEN) and NGUYEN THI HAl (aka 
HOA) • 

It is further ordered that this Judgment shall be served as a birth 
certificate for the said seven children. 

It is further ordered that this judgment shall be recorded on the 
birth record book of the current year of Vinh thanh Van village, Rach 
gia and on the margin of the birth certificate of the nearest day to 
December 12, 1932; February 1, 1934; March 10, 1936; February 5, 1945; 
Apt- i I 20, 1947; August 1, 1949 and September 8, 1953 and kept on f i Ie 
at Vinh Thanh Van village (Rach gia) and in the office of the clerk of 
the local court. 

It is further ordered that the petitioner shall bear all court-fees. 
This judgment has been pronounced on the said date. 
There are 2 signatures: Le Xuan Kinh, Tran Van An 



, 

Reoistered at Rach gia on 07/08/1958 
Bo~k 6. page 68, No. 454 - Fee: 240 piasters 

EXCEF,PT FfWI"1 THE OR J G H·~"iL DDCUI'1E::NT 
Kien giang on 1958 
Chief Clerk 
Illegible signature/Seal 

I, QUANG DAI TRAN, hereby certify that the above is an accurate 
translation of the original document "Affidavit serving as a birth 
certificate" in Vietnamese and that I am competent in both English and 
Viet.namese to rendet.-sllch translation. 

---.-~--~~- .. -.-~~--- .. ---------..... . 

Subscr itlli'..}j and swor'n t~ .,.b;)r:.2,. fI~ 
this 7~ day of L'~~ 1985 

~b];C ------.. 

lLLA HARTMANN 
NOTARY"UBLIC 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 31. 1986 

Y.M.A.l.C./YlET~~ES£ W1CiiiHTi 
SERVItr. PROJfCi 

ta2 NEW P/~ A'.fE. 
HARJ'P'ORO. CT omoe 
TI!!... (203)23,2·7100 
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Ho Chi Minh City, 16 February 1990 

The Director of the ODP 
at Thailand 

Dear Sir: 

" 
IV (.; ..... y c: IV' IHii IV II .!:JOIV 

- 0/ 
L ~ I :? t, :.2 'f-7 
i./ £ Li..J L·II- If (0 ,- 0 n ,~-rr -r- OJ '-.. / ..J 

My name is NGUYEN THANH SON who has received, from ODP, the 
Lor (rv 126249, VEWL# 48095). However, this Lor registers 
only my name! Therefore, with this request letter, r would 
like to ask you, Mr. Director, have the names of my wife and 
two sons be in this Lor: 

1. my wife's name: TRAN THI DET, DOB: 1943, POB: Kien-Giangi 
current address: City Thu-Ba, An-Bien, Kien-Giang; 

2. my son's name: NGUYEN SON HUYNH, DOB: 1974, POB: Kien­
Giang; current address: 88/1 Street 30/4, Rach-gia, Kien­
Giang; 

3. my son's name: NGUYEN SON LONG, DOB: 1976, POB: Kien­
Giang; current address: 88/1 Street 30/4, Rach-gia, Kien 
Giang. 

I also would like to ask for the change of address: 
the new address is: 88/1 Street 30/4, Rach-gia, Kien-Giang. 

I enclose here the following documentations: 
1. 3 Exit Per.its of myself, my wife, and two sons (one of 

my son is 14 years old then has his name on my wife's 
Exit Permit); 

2. the current Lor which needs to be changed address and 
additional names; 

3. my "GIAY RA TRAI / Certificate of Being Released from 
Reeducation Camp 

4. my marriage certificate + two Birth Certificates of my 
sons; 

5. a copy of my wife's Citizen Proof which is in place of 
her birth certificate; 

6. 4 photo's of myself. my wife and two sons. 

Therefore, please help us to have this documentation 
be so complete for the resettlement in USA of a former officer 
of the Former Saigon Regime that we would be interviewed as 
soon as possible. 

Respectfully thank You, 

(1\ l~~~~ 
Nguyen Thanh Son 





to 

:~3ASSY OF T~E U~IT=~ STAT=S OF 4~:~!el 
JA~G~OK, THA!L4NJ 

CE3 14, 1939 

TO WHCM IT MAY CONCE~N: 

NGUYEN THANH SON 

AODRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWL#: 48095 

eORN 1~ o~c 32 elv 

6 LO Mal Mt SI:N, QU~N~ TRUNG 
VINH TH,~o\I;; 

RA.:H GIA 
KI.':N G!A~G 

126249) 

NHUNG NGt1<lI CO T=N T~::,~ DAY :'luce en NHU TAM DU rrfXU-CH:J~NO== -OrNH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIE~, SU ~UY=T-OINH CU01 CUNG DE HOI OU DIEU-KIEN 
CON 'TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-T~U HAY TUY VIEN"-'-' 
LANH-SU HCA-KY V~ KET-QUA VIEC KHAM sue KHOE VA THU-~GHI=M Y-TE CAN 
THIET. OE CO SU CHA~-THUAN CUOI CUNG CU~ VIeN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRuoe 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NA'~, MOI 'N:;U:J! CAN CO SUC KHOE Tor C:P VA HOI DU 
NHUNG DI=~-KltN CUl LuAT OL-TRU HOA-(Y. 

VI THE, TRJNG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAt cuoe CHINH-~UY!N VIET-NAH CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TO! YEU CA~ QUY VI CHO PHEP HO DUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAH NrlUNG THU-TUC CAN THleT l!E~-~UA~ DEN HO-SO XI~ R~I KHCI 
VIET-NAM, TH=O CHUON~-TR:NH ~A or co T~AT TU e1DP), Kc CA NHUNG THU­
Tue KH~M SUC-KHO~, THU-NGrl!e~ Y-T~ CAN T~IeT Vl OUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VI2T-NAH CHO PHE? GAP V!~N-CHUC co T~AM-lurEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
OUOC PHONG-V4N. 

Oleu KIE~ OUOC DINH-CU TAl HOA-KY cu~ BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KhQN~ CO~ HIEU lUC NUA, TRONG HOT SO T~UCNG ~OP, BAO 
GuM ~A HON-NHAN, lV-aI, OEN TU)I 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-r 
07/83 OJ8e43Cl 

OFFICE 
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CONG Ilt.A XA 1101 em) NGHtA Vlt1' NAM 

Hpc IQp - 1'{1' (/(' - HlJnh phlic 

GIAY RA TR~I 
Theo thOng tU' 56 966· BCA ITT ngay 31' 5 • 1961 eua B¢ N M v1,l; 

Mlu .IS OOl-QI.TH. baD 
hADh theo c61111 \'6u s6 
2565 agay 'Z1 LUnll 1 t 

aim 1972 

~_../ I"IZ\ ___ . __ . n ...... y __ ~_'jJ._ .'-,, ______ .;.;. ~ .. ".'" C'l D_ e Th; ~.:'.: . .in van, quylt dinh tha sO. ~;;q:::,.". 15- ~....... -=-.~ 4.;):..1 

cua . :aQ. _ .. ..9_~ . .D 
Nay cap giay tha eho anh, chi c6 tan sau 4.iy: 

HQ, tcn khai sinh li~;I!N - TBA!IH - :JON 
Cae ten g?i khie 

Noi sinh 

.-.. -.. '.fi'; 

Rp;.Cb. .jj. 

Sinh n3m 1932 

Noi ding ky nhin Wu thU'Cmg tN tnrac khi bi bat .' .. :--~-• .;... ----:-------'-0-·,'1..:-· ... ....,.-' 
_ .. 081I_~:-iQ~4:· .. ~fAU:~._.T11u. th3.!lh-:J:lq-'-m....r .. clh:8ia.-X/~' 

Can t~i T~_'~ ____ l~_~ .d._9~ :~libn. 
Bi b!t ngiyQ2...~Q5 -:-.1915 An phil _ ~TOT 
Theo quylt dinh, b dn 56 ngly _'._ thing nlm Clla 

., -~-...I,-- • _____ •• ~ _______________ .~ 

£)1 bi dng 'n - l~n, cOng d12nh nihn thang 

,r 

£)1 dU'c;r<: giam 'n _ _ an, C¢r:g thlnh nlm thing _. ___ -

Nay v~ C\.. tN tii 86iI tlu.:~'p.ii 19.-04 .F--V!nh .thanh-TX-::Rl)~ e;ia-Kj,.~n G1u 
Nh1n xct qui tnnh cii t~o J1~ . 

- 'lrOIlW; th~i gia.r.1 eli t~1i ~--tl·i-J..:-f ~j~~,(; 4i'n.~:lflo "O~ tv. 
i # •. " • • #, # £ 1 « ac -,.-n!Ui,~:D.j;C fi-khu ,:Y~O tl',l. , eo -.: thuc to't; -m."v,-llit ~a.i tj£l 

~~~::.. l·"'~· .~~~ ':-~~nh'ld!1tl,-. th.'!.r& p.l :l~J t~~ t6i -

- -------

Strong ." phii tdnh diiJn t,i' UBNO PhU'o-ng, xi: 

Tnrac agar 30 than, 03 DIm 19 88 

~~ 

~:~y~! th."nh 3:tll- :IDai':;. t~: l.li.i;r{~i T:i.\"lrI T~:t -
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CONG ilOA xl HOI CHti NGHIA VIET NAM 
REPUBLlQUE SOCIALISTE DU VIET ~AM 

l 
HQ CHI:EU 
Passeport 

-1-

•• If!&,;' . 
.~ IV .'2{; 2.1;9 

CONG ilOA Xl HOI CHti NGHIA VI!TNA;:' 

l 

I 

REPUBLIQUE SOC1ALlSTE DU VIET NAM· , " .. ', 

HQ CHIEU 
Passeport 

sit ::::: .................................. .. 
N ~ ::::?fi:l4.·':2.$l..~9:}X-t - .. ~~ .... ~ ...................... , ......... . 

t -1-

tiI" { ~:;;A:,~., . 
t'~' 
~:!J.Yi:q;f~,J. . 

. '~' / 1/ 1~~:2 '1-9. 
CONG HOA xl HOI CHU MGHJA VI~T NAM 

REPUBLIQUE SOCIAUSTE In: VIET NAM 
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Ho Chi Minh City, 16 February 1990 

The Director of the ODP 
at Thailand 

Dear Sir: 
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My name is NGUYEN THANH SON who has received, from ODP, the 
LOI (IV 126249, VEWL# 48095). However, this LOI registers 
only my name! Therefore, with this request letter, I would 
like to ask you, Mr. Director, have the names of my wife and 
two sons be in this LOI: 

1. my wife's name: TRAN THI DET, DOB: 1943, POB: Kien-Giang; 
current address: City Thu-Ba, An-Bien, Kien-Giang; 

2. my son's name: NGUYEN SON HUYNH, DOB: 1974, POB: Kien­
Giang; current address: 88/1 Street 30/4, Rach-gia, Kien­
Giang; 

3. my son's name: NGUYEN SON LONG, DOB: 1976, POB: Kien­
Giang; current address: 88/1 Street 30/4, Rach-gia, Kien­
Giang. 

the new address is: 88/1 Street 30/4, h-gia, Kien-Giang. 
I also would like to ask for thefange of address: 

I enclose here the following documentations: 
1. 3 Exit Permits of myself, my wife, and two sons (one of 

my son is 14 years old then has his "me on my wife's 
Exit Permit); ' .. 

2. the current LOI which needs to be changed address and 
additional names; 

3. my "GIAY RA TRAI / Certificate of Being Released from 
Reeducation Camp 

4. my marriage certificate + two Birth Certificates of my 
sons; 

5. a copy of my wife's Citizen Proof which is in place of 
her birth certificate; 

6. 4 photo's of myself. my wife and two sons. 

Therefore, please help us to have this documentation 
be so complete for the resettlement in USA of a former officer 
of the Former Saigon Regime that we would be interviewed as 
soon as possible. 

Ng LONG VAN NGUYEN 
TUYET-MAI THI NGUYEN 

FOR ________________________ ___ 
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